

BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-4-2021		ENGINEER'S		KARVO PAVING CO.		KOKOSING CONST.		RONYAK PAVING		CHAGRIN VALLEY		MELWAY PAVING		CROSSROADS ASPHALT		BARBICAS CONST.	
2021 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT		ESTIMATE		4524 HUDSON DR.		6235 WESTERVILLE RD		14376 N CHESHIRE ST		17290 MUNN RD.		7571 SR 83		13421 HAWKE ROAD		124 DARROW RD	
1	OPWC No.C122X			STOW, OHIO		WESTERVILLE, OH		BURTON, OH		CHAGRIN FALLS, OH		HOLMESVILLE, OH		COLUMBIA STATION		AKRON, OH	
BRUNSWICK HILLS TWP., MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				44224		43081		44021		44023		44633		OHIO, 44028		44305	
UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H.136 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD																	
Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$178.00	\$35,600.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$205.00	\$41,000.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$192.02	\$38,404.00
Sq. Yds.	3" Bituminous Pav't Planing	\$1.50	\$37,875.00	\$1.13	\$28,532.50	\$1.15	\$29,037.50	\$1.40	\$35,350.00	\$1.80	\$45,450.00	\$1.30	\$32,825.00	\$3.00	\$75,750.00	\$2.17	\$54,792.50
Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (Planing)	\$950.00	\$1,805.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00
Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$2.75	\$6,943.75	\$2.00	\$5,050.00	\$1.92	\$4,848.00	\$1.75	\$4,418.75	\$2.00	\$5,050.00	\$2.00	\$5,050.00	\$3.00	\$7,575.00	\$3.75	\$9,468.75
Tons	2" County Spec. Intermediate Course @ 3200 Lbs. / C.Y.	\$77.00	\$172,942.00	\$63.00	\$141,498.00	\$68.00	\$152,728.00	\$70.00	\$157,220.00	\$72.00	\$161,712.00	\$78.00	\$175,188.00	\$78.00	\$175,188.00	\$164.00	\$368,344.00
Tons	No. 9 Limestone Choke at 10 Lbs/SY	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$6,930.00	\$68.00	\$8,568.00	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	\$24.00	\$3,024.00	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	\$65.00	\$8,190.00
Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (CS402 Base Course)	\$950.00	\$1,805.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00
Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,120.00	\$150.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,825.14	\$6,935.53
Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$2.75	\$6,943.75	\$2.00	\$5,050.00	\$1.92	\$4,848.00	\$1.75	\$4,418.75	\$2.00	\$5,050.00	\$2.00	\$5,050.00	\$3.00	\$7,575.00	\$3.75	\$9,468.75
Cu. Yds.	1" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt	\$150.00	\$105,150.00	\$149.00	\$104,449.00	\$160.00	\$112,160.00	\$150.00	\$105,150.00	\$153.00	\$107,253.00	\$158.00	\$110,758.00	\$165.00	\$115,665.00	\$200.00	\$140,200.00
Cu. Yds.	1" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt (Driveways)	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$149.00	\$7,450.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$35.00	\$24,780.00	\$22.00	\$15,576.00	\$30.00	\$21,240.00	\$40.00	\$28,320.00	\$30.00	\$21,240.00	\$35.00	\$24,780.00	\$35.00	\$24,780.00	\$35.00	\$24,780.00
Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1 (448 Surface Course)	\$950.00	\$1,805.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,995.00
Miles	Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line	\$3,400.00	\$6,460.00	\$2,183.00	\$4,147.70	\$3,650.00	\$6,935.00	\$2,183.00	\$4,147.70	\$2,183.00	\$4,147.70	\$2,215.00	\$4,208.50	\$2,183.00	\$4,147.70	\$2,200.00	\$4,180.00
Miles	White Polyester Painted Edge Line	\$2,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,827.00	\$6,942.60	\$2,400.00	\$9,120.00	\$1,827.00	\$6,942.60	\$1,827.00	\$6,942.60	\$1,855.00	\$7,049.00	\$1,827.00	\$6,942.60	\$1,800.00	\$6,840.00
L.F.	24" White Polyester Painted Stop Line	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$6.97	\$557.60	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$6.97	\$557.60	\$6.97	\$557.60	\$7.10	\$568.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00
Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments,	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
Each	Furnish & Install Detector Loop, Complete in Place	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$7,558.33	\$7,558.33	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$19,105.13	\$19,105.13	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$29,360.00	\$29,360.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Total Proposal No.1			\$445,137.83		\$398,158.40		\$432,271.63		\$440,698.40		\$447,887.90		\$450,350.50		\$513,418.30		\$722,748.53